## South Eastern School District Use of Facilities Fees Schedule

Fees will be assigned, in addition to all other charges, by the Business Office according to the following schedule:

Auditorium	NFPO	FPO
Kennard-Dale High School	\$500	\$1,000
South Eastern Middle School	\$400	\$800
All Purpose Room	NFPO	FPO
Intermediate School – LGI	\$200	\$225
Elementary Schools	\$200	\$225
Gymnasium	NFPO	FPO
Kennard-Dale High School	\$500	\$1,000
South Eastern Middle School/Intermediate School	\$400	\$800
Elementary Schools	\$300	\$600
Cafeteria	NFPO	FPO
All Schools without Kitchen Privileges	\$200	\$300
All Schools with Kitchen Privileges	\$250+	\$350
+ = Plus a \$40.00 per hour rate for a Cafeteria employee w	when kitchen facilities are u	ised.
Athletic Fields	NFPO	FPO
Football Stadium	\$500	\$1000
Other Fields	\$200	\$400
**Field house usage must have custodial support at \$40/hr	•	
Classrooms	NFPO	FPO
Libraries	\$300	\$400
Classrooms	\$175	\$225

<sup>\*\*</sup>Organizations that are directly related to the district's program of education, performance or athletics will not be charged a fee (ex. Barrens Soccer Club, SEYFA). However, weekend building or field house use will be required to pay the custodial fee of \$40/hr.

Seasonal Activities for Community Recreational Leagues (if 31% of students do not attend the SESD): Gymnasium Fees - \$250 per month for the use of the first gymnasium; \$200 per month for each additional gymnasium during the same time period

Wrestling Room/Classroom Fees - \$200 per month for the use of the first classroom; \$150 per month for each additional classroom during the same time period

*Field Fees* - \$150 per month for the use of the first field; \$100 per month for each additional field during the same time period

## Custodial Charges for ALL Events:

\$40 per hour (2-hour minimum) when outside the regular working hours of district custodial staff

Auditorium Charges for Community Groups (school days after 2:30pm and non-school days):

Auditorium Manager \$40 per hour

Auditorium Assistant \$10 per hour

Auditorium Light and Sound Assistant \$12 per hour

## Security:

District Administration will determine the necessity for security based upon the event. Security will be billed at \$40 per hour if the school district provides security personnel.

Updated February 2022